

North Richland Hills



25-007
SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT - LOWERY LN
2:00PM (CST) TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024

					A&M Construction & Utilities		Circle C Construction Company		Excel 4 Construction LLC		Horseshoe Construction, Inc	
BASE BID												
SECTION I - GENERAL AND REMOVALS												
Item No.	Spec. Item	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	NCTCOG 203.1	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	TXDOT 500	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	CITY DETAIL	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SIGNS	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	TXDOT 502	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	TXDOT 752	TREE REMOVAL	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	NCTCOG 202	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
7	NCTCOG 801	PRIVACY FENCE REMOVE/REPLACE	366	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 26,352.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,640.00
SUBTOTAL - SECTION I - GENERAL AND REMOVALS					\$ 231,200.00		\$ 24,650.00		\$ 75,622.00		\$ 50,440.00	
SECTION II - SANITARY SEWER												
Item No.	Spec. Item	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
8	NCTCOG 501.21.601.8	SANITARY SEWER 6" HDPE DR-11 BY PIPE BURSTING	587	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 264,150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55,765.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 59,287.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 164,360.00
9	NCTCOG 502.1.4.1.7	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA CONSTRUCT 0-6 FEET DEEP	2	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
10	NCTCOG 502.1.4.1.6	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA RANGE 6-10 FEET DEEP	2	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	NCTCOG 502.1.5.2	MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	NCTCOG 601.2.2	CCTV INSPECTION	1174	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,109.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,218.00
13	NCTCOG 502.10.4	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 4" RECONNECT	18	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
14	TXDOT 402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION (WATER AND SEWER)	90	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
15	NCTCOG 502.2	MANHOLE/CLEANOUT REMOVE & DISPOSE	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUBTOTAL - SECTION II - SANITARY SEWER					\$ 463,584.00		\$ 124,505.00		\$ 147,827.00		\$ 279,978.00	
SECTION III - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION												
Item No.	Spec. Item	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
16	TXDOT 170	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REMOVE, REPLACE, & REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	TXDOT 160	TOPSOIL	3	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
18	TXDOT 162	BLOCK SODDING	166	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,980.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION III - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION					\$ 36,260.00		\$ 5,970.00		\$ 7,512.00		\$ 6,080.00	
SECTION IV - CONTINGENCY												
Item No.	Spec. Item	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
19	PROJECT MANUAL	PROJECT CONTINGENCY AS DIRECTED BY OWNER	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION IV - CONTINGENCY					\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	
TOTAL - BASE BID (SECTIONS I THORUGH IV)					\$ 751,044.00		\$ 175,125.00		\$ 250,961.00		\$ 356,498.00	
SECTION - ALTERNATE BID 1 - OPEN CUT												
Item No.	Spec. Item	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
8.A	NCTCOG 501.21.601.8	DEDUCT FROM BASE BID SANITARY SEWER 6" HDPE DR-11 BY PIPE BURSTING	-161	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ (72,450.00)	\$ 95.00	\$ (15,295.00)	\$ 101.00	\$ (16,261.00)	\$ 280.00	\$ (45,080.00)
20	NCTCOG 501.21	ADD TO BASE BID SANITARY SEWER 6" HDPE DR-11 ASTM F714 BY OPEN CUT	161	LF	\$ 725.00	\$ 116,725.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 25,921.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120,750.00
14.A	TXDOT 402	ADD TO BASE BID TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	141	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 352.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,410.00
17.A	TXDOT 160	ADD TO BASE BID TOPSOIL	1.3	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 260.00
18.A	TXDOT 162	ADD TO BASE BID BLOCK SODDING	70	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION - ALTERNATE BID 1 - OPEN CUT					\$ 47,272.50		\$ 2,875.00		\$ 11,638.60		\$ 79,440.00	

Purchasing Manager

Buyer

Bid Tabulation Statement

All bids submitted for the designated project are reflected on this bid tab sheet. However, the listing of a bid on this sheet should not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid or as any indication that the city accepts such bid as responsive. The city will make a determination as to the responsiveness of bids submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, City of North Richland Hills guidelines, and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The City will notify the successful bidder upon award of the contract and, according to law, all bids received will be available for inspection at that time.